    CHINT GROUP ALL RIGHTS    Reserved Recycle Paper Printed
2021.08
Printed by CHINT GROUP. No part of this brochure may be used or reproduced in any manner whatsoever without written permission. CHINT is the only
publisher that can modify or change the content. Parts of the pictures used in the brochure are from the Internet. Pleases contact us in any case of copyright.
Building A3, 3655 SiXian Road,
Songjiang District, Shanghai, China
CHINT GLOBAL PTE. LTD. Tel:  +86-21-5677 7777 Web:  www.chintglobal.com
E-mail:  global-sales@chintglobal .com

P-012Main functions and tripping characters
P-014
P-020
P-025
P-026
Main functions and tripping characters
1.Release
2.Overload protection
3.Short circuit instantaneous protection
Long time-delay protection
Instantaneous Protection
Overload long time-delay protection setting
Short circuit protection setting
a：Long time-delay protection setting
b：Instantaneous protection setting
Example：take NM8N-250HVS TM 250 3P as an example
*Note：NM8N-250HV 63A、80A、100A Ii is fixed:  Ii = 10In；
             125A、160A Ii is adjustable:  Ii=7~12In.
a
b

Frame Poles Rated current（A) Setting Ir=  X * ln
NM8N-250HV
3P
63-80-100-125-160-180-200-225-250
0.7-0.8-0.9-1.0NM8N-400HV 250-315-350-400
NM8N-630HV 400-500-630
a.When I=0.8Ii ，no action within 0.2s；
b.When I=1.2Ii ，trip within 0.2s；
Frame poles Rated current（A) Setting Ir=  X * ln
NM8N-250HV
3P
63、80、100 10
125、160 7-8-9-10-11-12
180、200、225、250
5-6-7-8-9-10NM8N-400HV 250、315、350、400
NM8N-630HV 400、500、630
012NM8N HV SeriesNM8N P-
4.Tripping Curve
NM8N-250HV(63A、80A、100A)
NM8N-400HV(250A、315A、350A、400A)
NM8N-250HV(125A、160A)
NM8N-250HV(180A、200A、225A、250A)
NM8N-630HV(500A 630A)
013 NM8N HV Series NM8NP-
014NM8N HV SeriesNM8N P-
Size and Installation

Breaking
capacity
TM
release
C：36kA
S：50kA Thermo
magnetic
630
Rated current
250：63-80-100-125-160
180-225-250
400：250-315-350-400
630:400-500-630
-
Note：example of model purchase
           NM8N-630 HV S TM 630 3P
           This means to order an NM8N high voltage (HV) series, with 630 frame, breaking capacity of 50kA, thermomagnetic power distribution
           protection type, rated working current 630A, 3 poles AC moulded case circuit breaker.
Zhejiang CHINT Electrics Co., Ltd.
Add (Shanghai)：A3 Building, No. 3655 Sixian Road, Songjiang Shanghai 201614